information as required to be disclosed under the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development Act, 2006 has been determined to the extent such parties have
been identified on the basis of information available with the Company.

Short term borrowing as per Balance Sheet Rs.27,10,697 (Rupees : Twenty seven lacs ten thousand six hundred ninety seven only). Actual utilisation as per Bank
Statement is Rs.2,59,753 (Rupees : Two lacs fifty nine thousand seven hundred fifty three only) as on 31st March, 2021. The difference between Balance Sheet amount
and physical Bank Account is Rs.24,50,944 (Rupees : Twenty four lacs fifty thousand nine hundred forty fouronly). This is due to cheques received and cheques issued
which are not credited and debited in Bank Account, as per BRS

[...]

Two lacs only) (Previous year Rs.2,00,000) and in favour of Directorate of ECHS for Rs.3,00,000 (Rupees :
Three lacs only) (Previous year Rs.1,00,000). 

Bank Fixed Deposit to the tune of Rs.50,00,000 (Rupees : Fifty  lacs only)  have been pledged to HDFC Bank Ltd. for Securing Over draft Limit.

Bank Fixed Deposit as on 31.03.2021 to the tune of Rs.3,52,643 (Rupees :Three lacs fifty two thousand six hundred forty three only) have been pledged to State Bank of
India for Securing Bank Guarantee.

The Company’s operations were adversely impacted by the outbreak of Covid 19 pandemic and the consequent lockdowns and other disruptions causing an adverse effect
on all economic activity of the country.